Vidyasagar University

Midnapore, West Bengal
721102

3.4.9 : Supporting Documents

(E Bibiliometrics of publications based on Scopus/ Web
of Science - h-index of the Institution




VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY
Midnapore — 721 102
West Bengal

Phone: (03222) 276554/555/557/558
Fax No.: (03222) 275329
Website:vidyasagar.ac.in

Bibliometric Information Scopus

Session 2022-23

Year: 2022 Year: 2023
No. of Paperé 413 No. of Papers 473
Total No. of 2591 Total No. of 1506 |
~ Citations Citations i I
Upto 'h' 890 Upto 'h' 468
. Citations Citations
| Tail Citation 1701 Tail Citation 1038
~ Total-Tail Ratio |  1.523 Total-Tail Ratio = 1.451
| Average no. of 6274 | Average no. of 3.184
~ Citations | Citations
No. of Cited 318 No. of Cited 287
Papers Papers
No. of Uncited 95 . No. of Uncited 186
Papers | Papers
Cited-Uncited 3.347 Cited-Uncited 1.543
Ratio Ratio
| Mono-Cited 54 ' Mono-Cited 78
- Papers (Onesies) ' Papers (Onesies)
Di-Cited Papers = 38 Di-Cited Papers 59
(Twicies) | (Twicies)
Tri-Cited Papers | 39 . Tri-Cited Papers 41
(Thricies) | (Thricies)
h Index | 24 h Index Iz
.~ i-10Index | 80 i-10 Index 45
| g Index 32 g Index 24
ghIndex | 27.712 gh Index 20.2
e Index 44.889 e Index 34.886
R Index 50.902 R Index 38.807
a Index 107.958 a Index 88.588



West Bengal

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY!]| phone: (03222) 276554/555/557/558
Midnapore — 721 102

Fax No.: (03222) 275329
Website:vidyasagar.ac.in

Bibliometric Information Web of Science

Year: 2022
No. of Papers
Total No. of Citations
Upto 'h' Citations
Tail Citation
Total-Tail Ratio
- Average no. of Citations
No. of Cited Papers
No. of Uncited Papers
Cited-Uncited Ratio
Mono-Cited Papers
(Onesies)
Di-Cited Papers
(Twicies)
Tri-Cited Papers
(Thricies)
h Index
i-10 Index
g Index
gh Index
e Index
R Index
a Index

&r\\’\/ 5 -rw"}«“’r\

o

e
parect

ol

O v
e q\d‘}asa% {C_’f‘l

ana

252
1621
559
1062
1.526

6.433

204
48
4.25

23

25

24

19
51
26

22.23 |

35.5

40.26

85.32

ce

ot
g |

Session 2022-23

Year: 2023
No. of Papers 355
Total No. of Citations = 1160
Upto 'h' Citations 358
Tail Citation 802
Total-Tail Ratio 1.446
Average no. of Citations . 3.268

No. of Cited Papers 223
No. of Uncited Papers 132

Cited-Uncited Ratio 1.689
Mono-Cited Papers 53
(Onesies)
Di-Cited Papers
(Twicies) =3
Tri-Cited Papers 33
(Thricies)
h Index 15
i-10 Index o2
g Index 21
gh Index - 17.75
e Index 30.58
R Index 34.06
a Index 77.33

cl



	Front_Page_sd.pdf
	20240801044149.pdf

