

Vidyasagar University

Midnapore, West Bengal 721102



3.4.9: Supporting Documents



Bibiliometrics of publications based on Scopus/Web of Science - h-index of the Institution

Phone: (03222) 276554/555/557/558

Fax No.: (03222) 275329 Website:vidyasagar.ac.in

Bibliometric Information Scopus Session 2022-23

Year: 2022	
No. of Papers	413
Total No. of	2591
Citations	
Upto 'h'	890
Citations	
Tail Citation	1701
Total-Tail Ratio	1.523
Average no. of	6.274
Citations	
No. of Cited	318
Papers	
No. of Uncited	95
Papers	
Cited-Uncited	3.347
Ratio	
Mono-Cited	54
Papers (Onesies)	
Di-Cited Papers	38
(Twicies)	
Tri-Cited Papers	39
(Thricies)	
h Index	24
i-10 Index	80
g Index	32
gh Index	27.712
e Index	44.889
R Index	50.902
a Index	107.958

Year: 2023		
No. of Papers	473	
Total No. of	1506	
Citations		
Upto 'h'	468	
Citations		
Tail Citation	1038	
Total-Tail Ratio	1.451	
Average no. of	3.184	
Citations		
No. of Cited	287	
Papers		
No. of Uncited	186	
Papers		
Cited-Uncited	1.543	
Ratio		
Mono-Cited	78	
Papers (Onesies)		
Di-Cited Papers	59	
(Twicies)		
Tri-Cited Papers	41	
(Thricies)		
h Index	17	
i-10 Index	45	
g Index	24	
gh Index	20.2	
e Index	34.886	
R Index	38.807	
a Index	88.588	





Phone: (03222) 276554/555/557/558

Fax No.: (03222) 275329 Website:vidyasagar.ac.in

Bibliometric Information Web of Science Session 2022-23

Year: 2022		
No. of Papers	252	
Total No. of Citations	1621	
Upto 'h' Citations	559	
Tail Citation	1062	
Total-Tail Ratio	1.526	
Average no. of Citations	6.433	
No. of Cited Papers	204	
No. of Uncited Papers	48	
Cited-Uncited Ratio	4.25	
Mono-Cited Papers	23	
(Onesies)		
Di-Cited Papers (Twicies)	25	
Tri-Cited Papers (Thricies)	24	
h Index	19	
i-10 Index	51	
g Index	26	
gh Index	22.23	
e Index	35.5	
R Index	40.26	
a Index	85.32	

Year: 2023		
No. of Papers	355	
Total No. of Citations	1160	
Upto 'h' Citations	358	
Tail Citation	802	
Total-Tail Ratio	1.446	
Average no. of Citations	3.268	
No. of Cited Papers	223	
No. of Uncited Papers	132	
Cited-Uncited Ratio	1.689	
Mono-Cited Papers	53	
(Onesies)	00	
Di-Cited Papers	43	
(Twicies)		
Tri-Cited Papers (Thricies)	33	
h Index	15	
i-10 Index	32	
g Index	21	
gh Index	17.75	
e Index	30.58	
R Index	34.06	
a Index	77.33	
a macx	11.00	

Director
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Vidyasagar University
Midnapore-721102